
Eckerd (10-7-2, 5-3-2) -vs- Florida Tech (13-1-3, 8-1-1)
11/09/2023 at Melbourne (Rick Stottler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:52 (YELLOW), #8 Lydia Carroll (FT)   32:27 (YELLOW), #29 Kendall Drummond (EC)   49:30 (YELLOW), #6
Aisling Spillane (EC)   

Date: 11/09/2023
Attendance: 428
Stadium: Rick Stottler Field
Officials: Referee, Matt Miscannon   Asst. Referee, Carlos Morales-
Lastra   Asst. Referee, Chris Beaulac   Alt. Official, Sebastian
Ocampo   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Eckerd 0 0 0
Florida Tech 3 1 4

Eckerd 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Talbert, Cadence 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Holmarsdottir, Rakel 0 0 0 0 39
MID 4 Butkovich, Sophia 0 0 0 0 28
MID 6 Spillane, Aisling 2 1 0 0 90
MID 11 Bisko, Brooke 0 0 0 0 90

12 Massie, Morgan 0 0 0 0 90
13 Sonne, Abby 0 0 0 0 90

DEF 19 Knipp, Abby 0 0 0 0 90
23 Doerger, Jillian 0 0 0 0 90

MID 24 Hudson, Sierra 0 0 0 0 84
FWD 29 Drummond, Kendall 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 8 Sanchez-Rodriguez, Lara 1 0 0 0 62
DEF 9 Gallardo Villanueva, Paula 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 15 Sanders, Adoria 0 0 0 0 45
MID 28 Torres, Krystal 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Talbert, Cadence 90:00 4 5

Totals 4 5

Florida Tech 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Aoyagi, Ayana 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Ekstrom, Kajsa 0 0 0 0 86
MID 3 Oxley, Savannah 0 0 0 0 68
MID 5 Wood, Lauryn 4 3 2 0 80
DEF 8 Carroll, Lydia 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 9 Nilsen, Josefine 2 0 0 1 60
MID 10 Ndiongue, Marem 4 3 2 1 66
DEF 11 Cunningham, Katherine 0 0 0 0 71
DEF 22 Helgadottir, Halla 1 1 0 1 90
MID 30 Batchadji, Sara 3 2 0 0 61
MID 32 Tobon, Daniela 0 0 0 0 61

Substitutes
FWD 7 George, Taylor 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 14 Frazier, Kate 0 0 0 0 51
MID 18 Tiktikakis, Eve 0 0 0 0 29

19 Swearingen, Emma 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 24 Babiarz, Ashley 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 28 Jaime, Ally 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 31 Lugo, Raisa 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 34 Padgett, Taylor 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 14 9 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Aoyagi, Ayana 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Eckerd 1 2 3
Florida Tech 8 6 14

Saves By Period
Eckerd 2 3 5
Florida Tech 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Eckerd 0 3 3
Florida Tech 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
Eckerd 2 4 6
Florida Tech 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

07:01 FT Marem Ndiongue Halla Helgadottir
GOAL by FT Ndiongue, Marem Assist by
Helgadottir, Halla.

22:09 FT Lauryn Wood GOAL by FT Wood, Lauryn.

31:02 FT Marem Ndiongue Josefine Nilsen
GOAL by FT Ndiongue, Marem Assist by Nilsen,
Josefine.

59:57 FT Lauryn Wood Marem Ndiongue
GOAL by FT Wood, Lauryn Assist by Ndiongue,
Marem.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FT Aoyagi, Ayana at goalie for Florida Tech
00:00 EC Talbert, Cadence at goalie for Eckerd
02:01 FT Corner kick [02:01].
04:09 EC Foul on Spillane, Aisling.
05:01 FT Offside against Florida Tech.
05:40 FT Foul on Oxley, Savannah.
07:01 FT GOAL by FT Ndiongue, Marem Assist by Helgadottir, Halla.

Eckerd 0, Florida Tech 1
12:16 FT Corner kick [12:16].
12:18 FT Shot by FT Batchadji, Sara, top left, saved by Talbert, Cadence.
12:31 FT Corner kick [12:31].
12:54 FT Shot by FT Wood, Lauryn, out top.
15:41 FT Shot by FT Batchadji, Sara, top, saved by Talbert, Cadence.
20:09 FT Shot by FT Ndiongue, Marem, right woodwork.
22:09 FT GOAL by FT Wood, Lauryn.

Eckerd 0, Florida Tech 2
27:52 FT Yellow card on FT Carroll, Lydia.
27:52 EC Shot by EC Spillane, Aisling, out top.
27:52 EC EC substitution: Sanchez-Rodriguez, Lara for Butkovich, Sophia.
29:40 FT Foul on Ndiongue, Marem.
31:02 FT GOAL by FT Ndiongue, Marem Assist by Nilsen, Josefine.

Eckerd 0, Florida Tech 3
32:27 EC Yellow card on EC Drummond, Kendall.
32:53 FT Offside against Florida Tech.
33:41 EC Foul on Knipp, Abby.
38:22 FT FT substitution: Frazier, Kate for Oxley, Savannah.
38:22 EC EC substitution: Gallardo Villanueva, Paula for Holmarsdottir, Rakel.
38:49 FT Corner kick [38:49].
38:57 FT FT substitution: George, Taylor for Nilsen, Josefine.
39:27 FT Shot by FT Batchadji, Sara, left woodwork.
43:15 EC Offside against Eckerd.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 EC

FOR EC: , #1 Talbert, Cadence, #15 Sanders, Adoria, #8 Sanchez-Rodriguez, Lara, #6 Spillane, Aisling, #11 Bisko,
Brooke, #12 Massie, Morgan, #13 Sonne, Abby, #19 Knipp, Abby, #23 Doerger, Jillian, #24 Hudson, Sierra, #29
Drummond, Kendall.

45:00 FT

FOR FT: , #1 Aoyagi, Ayana, #2 Ekstrom, Kajsa, #14 Frazier, Kate, #5 Wood, Lauryn, #8 Carroll, Lydia, #7 George,
Taylor, #10 Ndiongue, Marem, #11 Cunningham, Katherine, #22 Helgadottir, Halla, #30 Batchadji, Sara, #32 Tobon,
Daniela.

45:00 EC EC substitution: Sanders, Adoria for Gallardo Villanueva, Paula.
45:59 FT Foul on Ekstrom, Kajsa.
48:27 FT Shot by FT Wood, Lauryn, bottom left, saved by Talbert, Cadence.
49:30 EC Yellow card on EC Spillane, Aisling.
49:30 FT FT Marem Ndiongue PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Talbert, Cadence.
49:30 FT Corner kick [49:30].
49:30 EC Corner kick [49:30].
49:30 EC Shot by EC Sanchez-Rodriguez, Lara, out top.
49:30 EC Corner kick [49:30].
55:06 EC Foul on Massie, Morgan.
57:55 FT Shot by FT Nilsen, Josefine, out right.
58:19 FT FT substitution: Nilsen, Josefine for George, Taylor.
59:57 FT GOAL by FT Wood, Lauryn Assist by Ndiongue, Marem.

Eckerd 0, Florida Tech 4
60:16 FT FT substitution: Tiktikakis, Eve for Batchadji, Sara.
60:16 FT FT substitution: Oxley, Savannah for Tobon, Daniela.
61:39 FT Foul on Wood, Lauryn.
65:07 FT Shot by FT Nilsen, Josefine, out right.
65:35 FT FT substitution: Lugo, Raisa for Ndiongue, Marem.
65:51 EC Foul on Massie, Morgan.



67:55 EC Shot by EC Spillane, Aisling, bottom right, saved by Aoyagi, Ayana.
68:40 FT FT substitution: Swearingen, Emma for Carroll, Lydia.
70:43 FT FT substitution: Jaime, Ally for Cunningham, Katherine.
71:02 EC Foul on Doerger, Jillian.
76:15 FT Foul on Nilsen, Josefine.
78:04 EC Foul on Sonne, Abby.
78:43 FT Shot by FT Helgadottir, Halla, top, saved by Talbert, Cadence.
79:25 FT FT substitution: George, Taylor for Wood, Lauryn.
79:25 FT FT substitution: Babiarz, Ashley for Nilsen, Josefine.
83:10 EC EC substitution: Torres, Krystal for Hudson, Sierra.
84:14 FT Foul on Tiktikakis, Eve.
85:51 FT FT substitution: Padgett, Taylor for Ekstrom, Kajsa.
86:41 EC Offside against Eckerd.
88:03 FT Foul on Tiktikakis, Eve.
88:39 EC Corner kick [88:39].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


